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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme DIGICO INFRASTRUCTURE REIT

ACN/ARSN ACN 139 793 892

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Cooper Investors Pty Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 100 409 890

The holder ceased to be a

substantial holder on 19 /02/2025
The previous notice was given to the company on 16 /12/ 2024
The previous notice was dated 16/12/ 2024

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since
the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose relevant Nature of Consideration Class (6) and Person’s votes
change interest changed change (4) given in relation number of affected
to changes (5) securities affected
19/02/2025 Cooper Investors Pty Ceasing to be a Nil Ord shares Refer to Annexure B
Limited substantial holder (refer
to Annexure A and B)

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
N/A

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
Cooper Investors Pty Limited Level 12, 8 Exhbition Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
|
Signature
printname  Catherine Wong Capacity Compliance Manager
sign here

date  19/02 /2025




ANNEXURE A

Trade Date

20-Dec-2024
23-Dec-2024
24-Dec-2024
27-Dec-2024
30-Dec-2024
31-Dec-2024
02-Jan-2025
03-Jan-2025
06-Jan-2025
07-Jan-2025
08-Jan-2025
09-Jan-2025
10-Jan-2025
28-Jan-2025
29-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025
31-Jan-2025
03-Feb-2025
04-Feb-2025
05-Feb-2025
07-Feb-2025
10-Feb-2025
19-Feb-2025

Ticker

DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT
DGT

Security

Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT
Digico Infrastructure REIT

Quantity
(175,235)
(30,000)
(19,366)
(696)
227,950
533,556
1,401,772
(269,519)
177,765
47,413
14,056
173,531
(235,006)
(113,185)
(165,755)
(680,766)
(552,454)
(474,653)
(320,215)
(667,357)
(300,000)
(99,982)
(21,871)

PP DD D DN DD D DD NP DN DAN

Amount
770,516.01
135,900.00

88,355.44
3,180.02
1,006,444.84
2,361,927.92
6,190,926.04
1,217,296.04
808,645.58
218,157.06
64,860.83
802,371.40
1,070,822.92
481,217.35
725,609.09
2,989,661.69
2,516,510.84
2,126,856.81
1,451,318.45
3,012,149.19
1,365,990.00
459,497.28
107,605.32

Curr
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD



ANNEXURE B

Holder of Relevant Interest
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Total holdings

Registered Holder of Securities

JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd
State Street Australia Limited

Northern Trust

Citi Group

BNP Paribas

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

Northern Trust

Citi Group

BNP Paribas

Nature of Relevant Interest
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager

Total Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

Number of Securities
3,037,537
17,591,034
313,045
4,072,574
2,435,793

27,449,983

549,127,888

4.9988%

Persons Votes
3,037,537
17,591,034
313,045
4,072,574
2,435,793
27,449,983
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