Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	DIGICO INFRASTRUCTURE REIT
ACN/ARSN	ACN 139 793 892
1. Details of substantial holder (1)	
Name	Cooper Investors Pty Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	100 409 890
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	19 /02/2025
The previous notice was given to the com	pany on16 /12/ 2024
The previous notice was dated	16/12/ 2024

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to changes (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
19/02/2025	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Ceasing to be a substantial holder (refer to Annexure A and B)	Nil	Ord shares	Refer to Annexure B

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Level 12, 8 Exhbition Street, Melbourne VIC 3000		

Signature		-	
	print name	Catherine Wong	Capacity Compliance Manager
	sign here	Nato	
			date 19/ 02 / 2025

ANNEXURE A

, u ,					
Trade Date	Ticker	Security	Quantity	Amount	Curr
20-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(175,235)	\$ 770,516.01	AUD
23-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(30,000)	\$ 135,900.00	AUD
24-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(19,366)	\$ 88,355.44	AUD
27-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(696)	\$ 3,180.02	AUD
30-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	227,950	\$ 1,006,444.84	AUD
31-Dec-2024	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	533,556	\$ 2,361,927.92	AUD
02-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	1,401,772	\$ 6,190,926.04	AUD
03-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(269,519)	\$ 1,217,296.04	AUD
06-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	177,765	\$ 808,645.58	AUD
07-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	47,413	\$ 218,157.06	AUD
08-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	14,056	\$ 64,860.83	AUD
09-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	173,531	\$ 802,371.40	AUD
10-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(235,006)	\$ 1,070,822.92	AUD
28-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(113,185)	\$ 481,217.35	AUD
29-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(165,755)	\$ 725,609.09	AUD
30-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(680,766)	\$ 2,989,661.69	AUD
31-Jan-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(552,454)	\$ 2,516,510.84	AUD
03-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(474,653)	\$ 2,126,856.81	AUD
04-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(320,215)	\$ 1,451,318.45	AUD
05-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(667,357)	\$ 3,012,149.19	AUD
07-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(300,000)	\$ 1,365,990.00	AUD
10-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(99,982)	\$ 459,497.28	AUD
19-Feb-2025	DGT	Digico Infrastructure REIT	(21,871)	\$ 107,605.32	AUD

ANN	EXU	RE B
-----	-----	------

Holder of Relevant Interest Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Total holding	Registered Holder of Securities JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited Northern Trust Citi Group BNP Paribas	Persons entitled to be registered as holder JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited Northern Trust Citi Group BNP Paribas	Nature of Relevant Interest Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager	Number of Securities 3,037,537 17,591,034 313,045 4,072,574 2,435,793 27,449,983	313,045 4,072,574 2,435,793
			Total Shares Outstanding Percentage holding	549,127,888 4.9988%	_